

Tuition & Fee Schedule International Students 2020-2021

TUITION & FEES

APPLICATION FEES

Application fee is for new students only and is paid at time of application submission. This fee is non-refundable and must be made in full prior to applicant being reviewed for admission.

1st-12th Grades \$250

DEPOSIT

All students pay an initial deposit at time of enrollment or re-enrollment. The deposit payment is applied to the annual tuition balance and is non-refundable. Payment of deposit confirms space for the student in their class. Tuition deposit must be paid in full prior to an I-20 being issued.

1st-12th Grades \$2,500

<u>ANNUAL TUITION</u>

International tuition includes all enrollment costs, technology equipment, field trips, spirit shirt for each student, all curricular activities, participation in one after-school athletic team (or after-school activity for 1st through 2nd grades) and graduation fee (where applicable). AP/Dual Credit courses, textbooks (for 6th-12th), school supplies, experiential/outdoor education trips and any extra-curricular classes or activities are <u>not</u> included in tuition. Tuition is non-refundable.

Standard tuition is for the regular school day hours (8:30am-3:10pm for 1st-5th grades; 8:30am-3:20pm for 6th-12th grades). "Extended Day" tuition is for our early/late extended hours of 7:00am-6:00pm (and includes the "Homework Room" option).

<u>STANDARD</u> <u>EXTENDED DAY</u> 1st-12th Grades \$19,458 \$22,692

OPTIONAL FEES

Homework Room (1st-12th grades, 3:30pm-5:00pm, Non-refundable) \$200/month Homework Room option is included in "Extended Day" tuition.

Team Sport Fees (Uniform cost not included, Non-refundable) \$250/sport

International tuition includes one Team Sport Fee. Participation in additional team sports will incur this fee.

Wire Transfer Fee \$55/transfer

This fee is assessed any time funds must be wired to the school on the student's behalf.

Transfer Out Fee \$1500

This fee is assessed if a student requests to have their I-20 transferred from The Banff School to another school during the current academic calendar year.

Credit Card Payment Fee (non-refundable, automatically added to any credit card payment in billing system 3.5% of amount charged

ENROLLMENT POLICIES

Students are not considered for admission to The Banff School until a completed application is submitted along with the non-refundable application fee. Upon acceptance, the non-refundable deposit must be paid to secure a spot in the school and have the student's I-20 issued. Annual tuition (minus deposit) must be paid in full within 30 days of passing the student's entrance interview with the embassy and is non-refundable. Student records will not be released until any outstanding balances have been paid in full. Please see the "International Student Enrollment Guidelines" document for a complete list of all enrollment steps, policies and procedures.